New Plan has entered into a definitive agreement with Equity Investment Group, a private retail focused REIT, to purchase a
portfolio of selected assets

Edgar Filing: NEW PLAN EXCEL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K

41

�
New Plan to acquire 58 community and neighborhood shopping centers (including 3 redevelopment properties) located in 22
states, predominantly in the Central and Eastern regions of the United States

�
Purchase Price of approximately $437 million, comprised of the assumption of approximately $152 million of outstanding
indebtedness, the issuance of approximately $25 million of DownREIT partnership units and approximately $260 million of
cash:

�
Stabilized Assets: 55 properties at a 9.8% capitalization rate(1) on 2003 NOI ($54 PSF)

�
Redevelopment Assets: 3 properties at a 6.6% capitalization rate on 2003 NOI, 11.0% stabilized capitalization rate

�
Total Properties: 58 properties at a 9.5% capitalization rate on 2003 NOI

(1)
Capitalization rate includes a $0.20 per square foot reserve for replacements and management fees of 4 percent.

B-2

Pro Forma Portfolio Overview

(as of 9/30/02)
New Plan
Standalone

Acquisition
Portfolio

New Plan Pro Forma For
Transaction

Shopping Center�Summary Statistics

Total GLA (Million SF) 41.4 7.9 49.3

Total Number of Shopping Centers 297 58 355

Community Shopping Centers (% of Shopping
Centers)(1) 157 53% 33 57% 190 54%

Neighborhood Shopping Centers (% of Shopping
Centers)(1) 140 47% 25 43% 165 46%

Total Occupancy(2) 90% 92% 91%

Average Center Size (SF) 139,412 136,657 138,962

No. of States 32 22 37

Grocery-Anchored (% of Shopping Center GLA) 171 60% 42 74% 213 62%

Grocer Sales Per Square Foot(3) $ 467 $ 466 $ 467

Anchored by #1, #2 or #3 Grocer in Market
(% of Grocery�Anchored Shopping Centers)(4) 133 78% 36 86% 169 79%

Demographic Information:(5)

Average Population Density (2002):

Edgar Filing: NEW PLAN EXCEL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K

42

(as of 9/30/02)
New Plan
Standalone

Acquisition
Portfolio

New Plan Pro Forma For
Transaction

3-mile 68,003 56,986 66,203
5-mile 155,681 126,532 150,919

Average Household Income (2002):
3-mile $ 54,615 $ 52,300 $ 54,237
5-mile 55,118 53,986 54,933

Per Capita Income (2002):
3-mile $ 21,077 $ 21,091 $ 21,079
5-mile 21,110 21,742 21,213

(1)
New Plan's classification based on ICSC definition (neighborhood shopping centers < 150,000 SF, community shopping centers >
100,000 SF, taking into account other criteria such as acreage, number and types of anchors and primary trade area).

(2)
Excludes redevelopment properties.

(3)
Grocer sales per square foot includes only properties reporting sales data for 2001 and excludes non-comparable stores. Selling area
for grocers is 77 percent of gross floor area as defined by the Food Marketing Institute.

(4)
Source: 2002 Market Scope, local media and Company estimates.

(5)
Source: Applied Geographic Solutions.